Naam

Hester Aarninkhoff-den Hoed
Bert van Aggelen
Ronald van Aggelen
Bert Akkersdijk

Carla Amoureus-zwanikken
Marco Appeldoorn
Michiel van Baarsen
Herman Bade
Lenneke Bakker
Peter Bakker

Githa Bakx- De Groot
Anita ter Beek

Etienne Berends
Hans Bergh

Ralf Berns

Nathalie Bleijerveld
Heleen Blokzijl

David Blonk

Chris van Boeijen
Toos Bogaard

Debby van den Bogaert
Janine Bolhuis
Danny Bool

Marina Bos

Dirk Boterenbrood
Ruud Breuker

Marcel Broekema
Walter de Bruijn
Gerard Bultje

Joost Burcksen
Jasper van der Burgh
Michiel van der Burgh
Desire Butzelaar
Huub Butzelaar
Nelleke van Buuren
Nynke Dam

Anita van Dekken
Charlotte Dekker
Menno Dekkers
Frank Dietvorst
Wilco van Dijen
Elvira van Dijk

Fred van Drie

Diana van Drie-rubini
Aart Duits

Stans Duits

Cynthia Dunnebier
Liselotte van Eck Rasmussen
Remt-jan Elenga

Astrid Elenga

Startnr. Tijd 1

950
112
809
770
869
266
797
988
853
852
945
910
825
130
265
900
778
967
881
822
886
768
114
865
978
782
773
847
963
821
992
983
81

80

846
953
697
936
132
968
949
278
956
927
806
818
276
816
894
895

33:34,26
44:19,51
54:02,31

50:28,31
49:33,17
44:54,20
50:51,50
30:57,77
30:36,09
33:49,13
21:35,48

50:11,13
28:07,81

55:51,70
50:10,04
52:10,09
33:04,48
57:34,34

51:13,23

55:27,03
46:11,53

45:27,08
48:55,52
42:26,88
16:01,17

53:09,03
46:34,97
50:30,03

30:18,43

47:04,01
57:12,60
33:03,51
21:45,19
50:15,76
39:00,48
44:56,61
37:56,65
17:15,72
33:46,70
36:12,20
37:43,99
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Rondes Tijd 2
le
45:36,12
44:39,70
3
3 48:30,81
4
4 44:43,51
4 49:43,86
2 44:29,94
2 44:37,08
2
1
54:55,67
3 35:14,03
2 15:32,03
52:41,07
4 55:53,92
4 46:09,23
4 51:03,06
2
4
4 50:05,32
1:00:47,8
4
4 44:03,93
4
4 42:18,79
1 15:41,00
24:52,02
3 52:40,19
3 33:17,36
2
32:28,00
4 46:23,80
4 54:09,97
2
1
4 50:11,74
2 49:07,33
3 44:08,74
2 37:21,39
1
2
2 34:03,89
2

Rondes
2e

w W b~ b

A W A M P N D

AN P A

N W w b

Lav

Vereniging

BAV

GAC HILVERSUM

BAV

ZUIDWAL

PK LOOPGROEP
MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
BAV
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BAV

BAV
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DUTCH RUNNERS GOLD *
TEMPO

ALMERE '81

MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN

BAV

BAV

BAV
STICHT. KINDEROPV. HUIZEN
BAV
BAV

STICHT. KINDEROPV. HUIZEN
BAV
BAV



Naam Startnr. Tijd 1 Rondes Tijd 2 Rondes Vereniging

le 2e
Boy Elenga 144 17:34,57 1 18:53,65 1 -
Hans van Elst 856 47:07,69 4 47:1291 4 -
Wibo Elzinga 819 26:49,00 2 -
Alma Engelhart 837 LOOPGROEP WIJBOSCH
Erik Ernest 804 47:19,90 4 46:33,83 4 -
Jacqueline Ernest 805 32:26,14 2 33:03,53 2 -
Richard van Essen 812 52:58,02 4 26:48,44 2 -
Sumilah van Essen Kole 842 22:03,78 1 53:46,09 4 PIINENBURG
Niels Evers 485 48:39,34 4 -
Sander Foeke 117 47:55,89 4 44:41,77 4 -
Jos Franck 666 41:59,16 3 BAV
Anita Frankena 854 29:51,69 2 44:17,27 3 BAV
Marlies Frinsel 784 52:43,93 4 -
Jan Froon 810 25:26,74 2 48:15,21 4 -
Marc Gaalen 884 56:20,74 4 55:3554 4 -
Paula de Gast 826 21:44,57 1 37:39,44 2 BAV
Sander van Gisbergen 902 32:16,92 2 32:35,64 2 -
Hans de Goede 290 1:03:02,08 4 PIINENBURG
Oscar van Gorkom 291 46:05,66 4 -
Maringa de Graaff 926 54:03,71 4 52:04,81 4 -
Willem van der Grift 752 58:00,87 4 -
Jolien van der Grift 753 57:48,72 4 56:59,30 4 -
Johan Grims 985 54:12,66 4 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Barbara Grims 984 47:08,30 3 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Koen Grims 982 14:34,55 1 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Irene Grob 888 57:05,44 4 32:37,22 2 GAC HILVERSUM
Bert Grob 887 53:44,06 4 51:29,92 4 GAC HILVERSUM
Nathan de Groen 903 48:37,46 4 46:53,06 4 -
Chris de Groot 775 -
Peter de Groot 781 44:08,55 4 44:11,61 4 PIINENBURG
Marjo de Groot 934 20:32,02 1 35:06,40 2 BAV
Karien Guinee 861 49:28,95 4 47:58,15 4 TEMPO
Marcel Hagen 892 31:.04,34 2 TRIATHLON
Paul ten Have 772 GAC HILVERSUM
Mark Hazekamp 933 42:58,73 3 BAV
Raymond Hebuterne 140 42:17,89 4 41:09,58 4 BAV
Marianne Heijnis 143 58:19,56 4 55:57,96 4 -
Joke Heijstee 771 -
Lars Jan Hekkelman 482 42:07,25 4 42:05,84 4 -
Albert Hekkelman 270 49:17,20 4 -
Henk Hengeveld 901 49:18,20 4 48:11,62 4 BAV
Erik-jan Hennis 996 35:35,45 2 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Andre Hersbach 269 37:07,96 2 35:30,12 2 GAC HILVERSUM
Kees Hilhorst 875 1:02:09,94 4 1:00:46,4 4 -
IrmaHilhorst 848 1:05:37,06 4 1:03:16,1 4 -
Pedro Hoegen 938 51:41,13 3 46:08,53 3 BAV
Erik Hogenaar 283 44:17,63 3 BAV
Diana Hogenaar 922 1:00:46,17 4 58:20,78 4 BAV
Marion Hoitink 756 52:35,39 4 52:02,19 4 -
Fried Holtkamp 904 23:38,46 1 22:01,76 1 -
Rendolf van Hoof 873 39:09,27 2 38:06,15 2 GAC HILVERSUM
Jeroen Hooijer 921 45:23,16 4 BAV
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Naam

Richard Hop
Annemieke van der Horst
Simone Horst
Belinda Huiden

Rob Huiszoon
Martha Huiszoon
Kees Huurdeman
Danielle Jagtenberg
Lesley Jansen

Ron Jansen

Jelle Jansen

Dylan Jansen

Fred Jansen

Leo Jansen Ketelaars
Jeane Jansen Ketelaars
Inge van Kampen
Irma Karssen

Michel Kindt

Louis Kinsbergen
Cok Koeleman

Harro Koeleman
Koert Jan Koers
Brigitte Koers

Guus Koersvelt
Kees Koersvelt
Maartje Koersvelt
Dennis Koot

Dirk Kop

Kees Kruijswijk Jansen
Corien Kruiswijk
Anouk Kwantes

Jan v.d. Laan
Marianne Lagerburg
Hans Lagerburg
Christel Lammers
Mark Leenders

Pat van Leeuwen
Peter Leijen

George Lengkeek
Jurgen Lentz
Maarten Lindenhovius
Paul Litjens

Carine Lovett
Raymon Mackaay
Joop Majoor

Jantje Manden
Lambert Manden
Pauline Manni

Rom Mannien

Joke Mannien
Hansien de Marez Oyens

Roland Marges

Startnr. Tijd 1

141
905
275
827
695
693
281
839
966
969
119
960
118
834
835
489
939
802
98

874
271
800
899
890
891
889
273
699
989
885
946
911
925
924
823
997
915
106
851
830
916
850
872
993
862
289
791
803
127
126
294
295

52:46,86
24:15,29
19:51,11
29:17,36
17:32,73
30:59,67
51:35,00
1:05:18,89
14:55,55
25:56,19
46:02,68
13:08,43
49:27,80
41:24,55
51:10,55
31:14,15
33:53,15

40:53,07
53:12,58
49:55,02

57:56,78

49:54,46
31:33,15
34:46,26
45:09,25
50:43,39
38:23,29
34:44,56
47:27,68
34:11,16
34:14,36
48:38,90
38:28,44
53:42,03
46:52,42

31:30,09
43:43,35
47:24,14
31:31,55
16:06,07
47:06,92
1:02:36,89
43:22,14
14:13,95
30:25,47
30:24,91
34:02,72
53:28,05

uitslagen op: WWW.BAV-BAARN.NL

Rondes
le

NN WA NP RANREAADNNDRNR RPN

A DA W DA DD ODNMNDN B BMDNMNDND DS N

A DM NN PFP MDD EFE DN A PN

Tijd 2

50:38,16

19:13,71

50:43,56
1:01:32,1
15:41,93
36:01,96
43:27,83
15:05,84
50:00,03
39:56,14
49:46,79
34:26,71
32:13,85
30:31,65
40:39,86
51:42,72
36:55,45

57:24,12

53:20,22

34:04,61
44:07,73

37:47,24
49:06,27
31:11,25
31:51,14
31:48,62
46:16,72

53:05,70

52:52,98
42:03,03
43:42,00
26:23,65
31:38,89
15:58,54
47:56,33
59:39,31
41:47,00

42:49,24

50:58,41
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Vereniging

STICHT. KINDEROPYV. HUIZEN
BAV

TRIATHLON
PIINENBURG
BAV

BAV

GAC HILVERSUM
BAV

GAC HILVERSUM
HELLAS

HELLAS

GAC HILVERSUM
BAV

BAV
BAV
TEMPO
TEMPO
TEMPO

BAV

BAV
BAV

BAV

MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
HELLAS

BAV

BAV

BAV

TEMPO

BAV

MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
PIINENBURG

TRIATHLON
TRIATHLON
BAV
BAV



Naam Startnr. Tijd 1 Rondes Tijd 2 Rondes Vereniging

le 2e
Henk van Maris 285 13:50,17 1 24:42,75 2 BAV
Sven van Maris 957 14:20,91 1 14:20,67 1 BAV
Alexander Martens 774 -
Ton Marzec 863 51:21,87 4 49:54,24 4 -
Cinthia Meerzorg 909 59:58,24 4 56:19,78 4 TRIATHLON
Marca Meijer 935 36:19,94 2 53:13,84 3 BAV
Ybel Mercuur 912 21:07,41 1 BAV
Jeanette Mijwaart 929 20:31,55 1 20:26,78 1 BAV
Harald van der Molen 998 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Marianne Mollema 815 56:58,85 4 -
Jan van der Mollen 673 53:04,48 4 51:59,31 4 -
Nico Muts 820 -
Alie Natter-sieben 824 33:28,82 2 19:43,08 1 BAV
Cas Neefman 103 46:20,25 4 -
Cas Neefman 593 46:20,25 4 52:3492 4 -
Rohan Nicholls 282 1:08:53,26 4 -
Ruth  Nijhof 942 20:30,22 1 35:06,82 2 BAV
Marc Oosting 907 53:50,68 4 51:04,79 4 GAC HILVERSUM
Esther van Opijnen 808 38:42,63 2 -
Kyra van Opijnen 814 35:23,60 2 -
William Osinga 976 41:38,36 4 41:11,87 4 GAC HILVERSUM
Maaike Oude Groen 779 58:12,97 4 58:49,82 4 -
Carlo Oudebeek 930 36:34,71 2 58:21,53 4 BAV
Ferdy Oudebeek 858 32:43,98 2 BAV
Jeroen Ouendag 138 35:52,00 3 35,5755 3 -
Gerco Overeem 923 47:15,33 4 46:10,93 4 -
Rob Paeper 296 22:2553 2 -
Marco Pellegrom 484 52:4561 4 49:51,64 4 -
Cornelie Peschar 686 24:4451 2 GAC HILVERSUM
Ingrid Peters 765 37:27,86 2 BAV
Jeanette Piek 870 33:45,21 2 32:41,17 2 BAV
Annemarie Pielaat 694 1:00:18,74 4 PIINENBURG
Jan Piersma 755 39:48,27 4 38:43,22 4 -
Rob Pit 268 42:06,27 4 BAV
Berna Pleijsant 986 48:12,32 3 47:38,85 3 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Bert Pleijsant 990 1:03:42,39 4 1:00:47,1 4 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Lieke van de Pol 914 49:56,29 4 48:51,67 4 BAV
Walter Populiers 937 28:27,15 2 41:28,29 3 BAV
Emmie Postma 284 54:23,93 4 54:03,03 4 BAV
John Postma 931 28:27,53 2 41:3543 3 BAV
Helena Postma-parera 948 20:27,38 1 BAV
Amanda Prins 951 36:34,06 2 35:24,60 2 BAV
Arjen Radder 883 42:57,77 4 41:44,01 4 -
John Rapati 928 34:45,28 2 35:2547 2 BAV
Katja Rasch 867 40:06,82 3 49:50,55 4 PIINENBURG
Fred Reijmerink 267 49:22,50 4 BAV
Herman Roest 483 48:13,35 4 46:54,67 4 -
Peter Roomer 859 47:31,76 3 BAV
Wim Rottier 831 56:32,49 4 BAV
Peter de Ruiter 955 49:49,57 4 BAV
Robert Sanger 463 57:37,41 4 -
Peter Sénger 286 52:13,18 4 52:35,63 4 BAV
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Naam Startnr. Tijd 1 Rondes Tijd 2 Rondes Vereniging

le 2e
Cari Sanger 287 21:31,85 1 BAV
Jolanda Schenk 920 19:47,08 1 BAV
René Schenkel 769 -
Sandra Schipper 994 50:19,43 3 48:48,85 3 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Sandra Schuin 813 28:0356 2 15:43,06 1 -
Peter Siderius 959 44:3525 4 44:51,25 4 -
Fiona Sinoo 866 27:57,09 2 41:36,13 3 ZUIDWAL
Jeroen Sitters 964 46:30,61 4 454482 4 -
Ton Slager 974 30:33,94 2 59:34,84 4 BAV
Griet Vander Slagmolen 971 BAV
Rutger Spier 288 42:48,72 4 GAC HILVERSUM
Mai Spijkers 857 50:25,64 4 50:50,73 4 BAV
Harry Splinter 860 29:36,67 2 27:39,10 2 BAV
Joanne Stalenhoef 943 32:10,04 2 55:26,75 4 BAV
Ron Stam 965 49:13,30 4 49:41,13 4 -
Leo Steeman 817 1:04:26,34 4 1:04:30,3 4 -
Martin Stolk 908 43:25,11 4 42:16,36 4 PIINENBURG
Judith  Suik 954 38:40,63 2 21:.06,75 1 BAV
Davor Susak 975 57:41,82 4 56:32,73 4 BAV
Michael Terpstra 919 51:33,02 4 BAV
Chris Textor 293 55:48,15 4 54:09,41 4 -
Martine Timmermans 197 32:42,96 2 BAV
Alexandra Tom 947 1:08:01,8 4 BAV
Natascha Tomasi 882 19:59,14 1 19:48,75 1 BAV
Ester Tunnissen 292 58:24,82 4 57.07,92 4 -
Cootje van Twillert 952 38:59,79 2 38:38,80 2 BAV
Henriette van Unnik 864 50:12,03 3 48:19,93 3 -
Saranda Van Andel 991 53:11,88 4 53:34,09 3 BAV
Dirk van de Veen 855 54:04,73 4 52:27,67 4 -
Sandra van Veen 113 1:00:55,07 4 59:34,81 4 PIINENBURG
Franciska van Veldhoven 767 -
Ajp van Velzen 801 275284 2 -
Peter Verhagen 125 29:43,78 2 BAV
Jacco Vermeij 940 BAV
Frans Verweij 807 34:29,46 2 -
Kees Vink 970 50:06,30 4 48:08,54 4 BAV
Bernadette Vink 264 49:21,36 4 48:10,80 4 BAV
Paul Vlaanderen 832 51:2559 4 49:1539 4 GAC HILVERSUM
Els Vlaanderen 833 33:15,09 2 35:59,63 2 GAC HILVERSUM
Willem Vogelzang 272 51:55,64 4 -
Wim Voorbij 766 26:14,54 2 26:13,48 2 -
Richard Voorintholt 139 41:42,92 4 40:53,94 4 -
Angela van de Voort 972 29:55,72 2 42:48,44 3 BAV
Sebastiaan van de Voort 973 27:56,05 2 37:46,99 3 BAV
Steven Vos 358 48:34,53 4 48:25,62 4 PIINENBURG
Berco de Vos 277 17:16,41 1 STICHT. KINDEROPYV. HUIZEN
Nancy Vringer 841 37:20,08 2 PIINENBURG
Minka van Vulpen 995 48:51,10 3 47:28,34 3 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Henk van Vulpen 987 49:14,14 4 MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
Max van der Vuurst 958 13:58,70 1 13:40,24 1 BAV
Paul van der Wal 897 46:27,55 4 BAV
Krista Wamsteker 829 24:32,34 2 BAV
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Naam

Christiaan Watte
Anna Weesie
Mariélle van Wegen
Nienke ter Weijden
Albert de Weijer
Mireille Werring
Hans Wester
Debbie Westering
Ingeborg Westland
Peter Wevers
Alinda van Willegen
Bert Witteveen
Menno Zahradnik
Jacco van der Zee

Ramon van Zoelen

Startnr. Tijd 1

199
898 48:48,31
871 29:53,36
893 54:38,50
918
980 37:48,93
880
274 56:38,79
279 29:20,33
896 47:36,85
849
944 34:39,54
764 25:55,53
981 58:10,30
280
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Rondes
le

Tijd 2

48:07,17
1:02:24,9

52:36,38
29:55,21
37:31,51

1:01:04,1
17:11,01

33:21,55
34:55,03
55:39,39
16:10,28

Rondes

= b W N

Vereniging

PIINENBURG

BAV

BAV

TRIATHLON

BAV

MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
BAV

STICHT. KINDEROPV. HUIZEN
BAV

TTW

BAV

BAV

MEEUWSEN TEN HOOPEN
STICHT. KINDEROPV. HUIZEN



